
45

67

841

842

843

844

845

846

847

848

849

850

851

852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

869

870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

No841̃860

No861̃880

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

In my opinion, this movie is one of the best this year.

He got married in his thirties.

She studies hard in order to pass the exam.

He is very honest, or in other words, he never lies.

Please work in pairs for this exercise.

I like many sports, but I enjoy basketball in particular.

I prefer to talk to people in person rather than on the phone.

She spoke in place of her manager at the meeting.

In practice, this method is not as effective as it seems.

In reality, success requires a lot of hard work.

I helped him, and in return, he helped me.

She exercises to stay in shape.

In spite of the rain, they played soccer.

In that case, let’s change our plan.

I saw a mountain in the distance.

In the end, we won the game.

Why did you do that in the first place?

In the long run, this decision will benefit us.

She was in the middle of a meeting.

People lived differently in the past.

私の意見では、この映画は今年最高の作品の一つだ。
彼は30代で結婚した。
彼女は試験に合格するために一生懸命勉強している。
彼はとても正直だ。言い換えれば、決して嘘をつかない。
この課題はペアになって取り組んでください。
私は多くのスポーツが好きだが、特にバスケットボールが好きだ。
私は電話よりも直接会って話す方が好きだ。
彼女は会議で上司の代わりに発言した。
実際には、この方法は見た目ほど効果的ではない。
実際には、成功には多くの努力が必要だ。
私は彼を助け、その見返りに彼も私を助けてくれた。
彼女は体型を維持するために運動しています。
雨にもかかわらず、彼らはサッカーをしました。
その場合は、計画を変更しましょう。
遠くに山が見えました。
結局、私たちは試合に勝ちました。
そもそも、なぜそんなことをしたのですか？
長い目で見れば、この決定は私たちにとって利益になります。
彼女は会議の最中でした。
昔の人々の生活は今と違っていました。

In the short run, this plan may not work.

I arrived just in time for the meeting.

Each team member spoke in turn.

The price includes tax.

The number of tourists is increasing every year.

The city is becoming increasingly crowded.

He is indeed a great leader.

Each individual has unique talents.

The automobile industry is growing rapidly.

His words had a great influence on me.

I need more information about this topic.

He injured his leg while playing soccer.

There are many insects in the forest.

It’s cold outside, so stay inside.

He insists that he is right.

I prefer instant coffee.

I wanted tea, but I got coffee instead.

Let’s go by train instead of driving.

Please follow the instructions carefully.

The instructor explained the rules clearly.

短期的には、この計画はうまくいかないかもしれない。
会議にちょうど間に合いました。
各チームメンバーが順番に話しました。
価格には税金が含まれています。
観光客の数は毎年増えています。
その都市はますます混雑してきています。
彼は確かに素晴らしいリーダーです。
それぞれの個人には独自の才能があります。
自動車産業は急速に成長しています。
彼の言葉は私に大きな影響を与えました。
このトピックについてもっと情報が必要です。
彼はサッカーをしていて足を怪我しました。
森にはたくさんの昆虫がいます。
外は寒いので、中にいてください。
彼は自分が正しいと主張している。
私はインスタントコーヒーの方が好きです。
私はお茶が欲しかったが、代わりにコーヒーをもらった。
車を運転する代わりに電車で行きましょう。
指示に注意深く従ってください。
インストラクターはルールを明確に説明しました。


