

スコア / 20



841	In my opinion, this movie is one of the best this year.	松の意見では、この映画は今年最高の作品の一つた。
842	He got married in his thirties.	彼は30代で結婚した。
843	She studies hard in order to pass the exam.	彼女は試験に合格するために一生懸命勉強している。
844	He is very honest, or in other words, he never lies.	彼はとても正直だ。言い換えれば、決して嘘をつかない。
845	Please work in pairs for this exercise.	この課題はペアになって取り組んでください。
846	I like many sports, but I enjoy basketball in particular.	私は多くのスポーツが好きだが、特にバスケットボールが好きだ。
847	I prefer to talk to people in person rather than on the phone.	私は電話よりも直接会って話す方が好きだ。
848	She spoke in place of her manager at the meeting.	彼女は会議で上司の代わりに発言した。
849	In practice, this method is not as effective as it seems.	実際には、この方法は見た目ほど効果的ではない。
850	In reality, success requires a lot of hard work.	実際には、成功には多くの努力が必要だ。
851	I helped him, and in return, he helped me.	私は彼を助け、その見返りに彼も私を助けてくれた。
852	She exercises to stay in shape.	彼女は体型を維持するために運動しています。
853	In spite of the rain, they played soccer.	雨にもかかわらず、彼らはサッカーをしました。
854	In that case, let's change our plan.	その場合は、計画を変更しましょう。
855	I saw a mountain in the distance.	遠くに山が見えました。
856	In the end, we won the game.	結局、私たちは試合に勝ちました。
857	Why did you do that in the first place?	そもそも、なぜそんなことをしたのですか?
858	In the long run, this decision will benefit us.	長い目で見れば、この決定は私たちにとって利益になります。
859	She was in the middle of a meeting.	彼女は会議の最中でした。
860	People lived differently in the past.	昔の人々の生活は今と違っていました。

p	323	æ,
U	12	1.]
3	4	1
H	5	/
1	1	4
а	pē:	53.

## No861~880

スコア / 20



10220		/ / / /
861	In the short run, this plan may not work.	短期的には、この計画はうまくいかないかもしれない。
862	I arrived just in time for the meeting.	会議にちょうど間に合いました。
863	Each team member spoke in turn.	各チームメンバーが順番に話しました。
864	The price includes tax.	価格には税金が含まれています。
865	The number of tourists is increasing every year.	観光客の数は毎年増えています。
866	The city is becoming increasingly crowded.	その都市はますます混雑してきています。
867	He is indeed a great leader.	彼は確かに素晴らしいリーダーです。
868	Each individual has unique talents.	それぞれの個人には独自の才能があります。
869	The automobile industry is growing rapidly.	自動車産業は急速に成長しています。
870	His words had a great influence on me.	彼の言葉は私に大きな影響を与えました。
871	I need more information about this topic.	このトピックについてもっと情報が必要です。
872	He injured his leg while playing soccer.	彼はサッカーをしていて足を怪我しました。
873	There are many insects in the forest.	森にはたくさんの昆虫がいます。
874	It's cold outside, so stay inside.	外は寒いので、中にいてください。
875	He insists that he is right.	彼は自分が正しいと主張している。
876	I prefer instant coffee.	私はインスタントコーヒーの方が好きです。
877	I wanted tea, but I got coffee instead.	私はお茶が欲しかったが、代わりにコーヒーをもらった。
878	Let's go by train instead of driving.	車を運転する代わりに電車で行きましょう。
879	Please follow the instructions carefully.	指示に注意深く従ってください。
220	The instructor explained the rules clearly.	インストラクターはルールを明確に説明しました。